

2018 - 2019 Paving Various Streets Estimated Bid Quantities

BID RESULTS

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	Newport Construction	Total for Newport Construction	Aggregate Industries	Total for Aggregate Industries	Sunshine Paving	Total for Sunshine Paving	PJ Keating	Total for PJ Keating
102.000	Tree Planting (2-inch Caliper)	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
103.000	Tree Removed (Diameter Under 24 Inches)	2	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
104.000	Tree Removed (Diameter 24 Inches and Over)	2	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
105.000	Stump Removed	4	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00
120.100	Unclassified Excavation	1,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00
127.000	Cement Concrete Excavation	6,200	\$ 0.01	\$ 62.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 68,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 111,600.00
129.010	Cold Planing	66,000	\$ 3.20	\$ 211,200.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 382,800.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 181,500.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 207,900.00
151.220	Gravel Borrow for Sidewalk	100	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
151.900	Crusher Run	200	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00
154.001	Sand for Reclamation	100	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
220.000	Drainage Structure Adjusted	225	\$ 175.00	\$ 39,375.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 59,625.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 63,000.00
220.500	Drainage Structure Remodeled	90	\$ 175.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 16,200.00
222.010	Frame and Grate or Cover in Place	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 3,475.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
357.060	6 inch Service Gate Box	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 6,800.00
358.100	Sidewalk Gate Box Adjusted	50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00
358.200	Roadway Gate Box Adjusted	105	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 18,375.00
403.001	Roadway Reclamation and Excavation	5,000	\$ 10.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 27,000.00
405.000	Trench Repair	600	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 48,000.00
440.000	Calcium Chloride for Roadway Dust Control	3,000	\$ 0.01	\$ 30.00	\$ 0.88	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 30.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 30.00
460.000	Hot Mix Asphalt	7,900	\$ 92.00	\$ 726,800.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 746,550.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 829,500.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 616,200.00
460.100	Class I Bit. For Sidewalks, Drives and Trench Patch	650	\$ 214.00	\$ 139,100.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 123,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 162,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 97,500.00
460.300	Class I Bit. For Nite Work	50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
464.000	Bitumen for Tack Coat	2,600	\$ 7.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 26.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,600.00
470.000	Bit. Conc. Curb Type 2	200	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00
504.000	Granite Curb Type VA4 - Straight	200	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 10,600.00
504.100	Granite Curb Type VA4 - Curved	100	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 6,800.00
514.000	Granite Curb Inlet-Straight	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
515.000	Granite Curb Inlet-Curved	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00
516.000	Granite Curb Corner Type A	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
517.000	Granite Curb Corner Type B	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00
520.000	Concrete Curb - Straight	25	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,050.00
520.100	Concrete Curb - Curved	25	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,150.00
580.000	Curb Removed and Reset	650	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 18,200.00
701.050	4" Cement Concrete Sidewalk W/Fibermesh	4,750	\$ 70.00	\$ 332,500.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 270,750.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 342,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 237,500.00
701.150	6" Cement Concrete W/Fibermesh	2,200	\$ 70.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 151,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 138,600.00
702.000	Detectable Tile Surface for Handicap Ramps	56	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 95,200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 14,560.00
711.000	Bound Removed and Reset	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
711.100	Stone Bound Frame and Cover	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
751.000	Loam Borrow	350	\$ 1.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00
765.000	Seeding	350	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00
765.650	Hydro Seeding	1,500	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,000.00
801.300	3" Traffic Conduit	100	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
819.837	Loop Detectors with Lead-In-Wires	3,500	\$ 10.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 42,000.00
819.840	Traffic Camera	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
819.850	Traffic Camera Related Equipment	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
819.860	Sensor Cable For Traffic Cameras	20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00
850.221	Safety Signing For Construction Operations	1,500	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 15.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 18,000.00
854.014	Temporary Paving Markings - 4" (Painted)	1,000	\$ 0.20	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.52	\$ 520.00	\$ 0.17	\$ 170.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00
854.100	Pavement Marking Removal	25	\$ 2.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.84	\$ 46.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00
864.040	Pavement Arrows And Legends Refl. White (Thermoplastic)	4,000	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6.14	\$ 24,560.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 34,000.00
864.050	Sharrow (Painted)	100	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50.91	\$ 5,091.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
865.100	Cross Walks and Stop Lines Refl. White (Thermoplastic)	7,500	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2.99	\$ 22,425.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 19,500.00
866.040	4 Inch ReflectORIZED White/Yellow Line (Thermoplastic)	28,000	\$ 0.55	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 23,800.00
870.000	Portable Message Board	220	\$ 1.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,840.00
999.001	Traffic Police	80,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80,000.00
TOTAL				\$ 2,047,945.00		\$ 2,338,127.00		\$ 2,384,786.00		\$ 1,979,950.00

MATH ERROR BID \$2,338,128.00

This information is provided only as a record of the offers made by the respective companies. No inference should be made as to the award or rejection of offers.